Corporation for National and Community Services Board of Directors

Resolution

WHEREAS, Rosie Mauk served with distinction with the Corporation for National and Community Service as Director of AmeriCorps through December 2001 to January 2006, and

WHEREAS, Rosie Mauk brought to the Corporation valuable insight and sensitivity gained from decades of service with various nonprofit and community organizations, including her chairmanship of the Texas Commission of National and Community Service, and

WHEREAS, Rosie Mauk, during her tenure at the Corporation, worked diligently with the Board of Directors to help foster a culture of citizenship and service in America following the terrorist attack of September 11th, and

WHEREAS, Rosie Mauk greatly assisted the Board of Directors in ensuring a significant expansion of AmeriCorps over the past four years, and

WHEREAS, Rosie Mauk faithfully supported the efforts of the Board of Directors to carry out such important initiatives as rulemaking and development of the fifth year strategic plan, and

WHEREAS, Rosie Mauk has been consistent, constant, positive, and spirited champion of national service and of President Bush's call for all Americans to contribute to the well-being of their community through volunteering in service,

BE IT RESOLVED, this 8th day of February, 2006, that the Board of Directors expresses its deep appreciation for Rosie Mauk's tireless efforts to support the Board, the President, and her fellow program directors, and wish her well in all of her pursuits and future undertakings.